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WITHDRAWAL SHEET (PRESIDENTIAL LIBRARIES) 

FORM OF CORRESPONDENTS OR TITLE DATE 
DOCUMENT 

Map Map of Camp David and a welcome note card with logistical 
information, 2 pages 

F1le Locat1on: 

Charles Goodell Papers, Box 1, "Camp David Docket" SMD - 6/22/2015 

RESTRICTION CODES 

(A) Closed by applicable Executive order governing access to national security information. 
(B) Closed by statute or by the agency which originated the document. 
(C) Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in the donor's deed of gift. 

N.D. 

RESTRICTION 

B 
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Digitized from Box 1 of the Charles E. Goodell Papers at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



.PRf·:SlDENTIAL CLEM!~NCY H~C:. ~. 

HEMORANDUH TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT 

THE \VIl!T!·: HOLJSE 
w f.SiliNGTllN, D.C. 20)00 

August 29, 1975 

ATTACHED LIST 

ROBERT J. HORN, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 

CAMP DAVID TRIP 

As you are aware, the Board \.Jill meet at Camp David on Tuesday, 
September 2, i-lednesday, September 3, and Thursday, September 4. 
Private vehicles \Jill. be used to carpool Board Membexs and staff 
to Camp David. Jim Poole Js arranging the carpocls. The Board 
and staff will meet at 9 o'clock· Tuesday mornibg at 2033 ~ Street 
and leave from there to go to Camp David. A map of the route to Camp 
David is attached. For security reasons i.t is requested that both 
Board and staff report to their assigned carpools, bt:!cause the driver 
of the carpool will be required to identify his passengers at the 
gate. I have been informed that·cabin assignments at Camp David 
'\odll be made upon arrival. 

I have also been informed that the temperature at Camp David is 
approximately 10 to 15 degrees cooler than that in the Hashi.ngton 
ax·ea. It :f.s suc;gested that sweaters and light '"raps be brought 
nlong. Ther-e is also a swimmi.ng p6ol as \<Jell as other recreation~~! 
facilities, all of which will be available to both the Board and 
staff. 

You wi.ll also find attached a tentative schedule for Beard meetings. 
It is, of course, subject to change. I hope you enjoy your stay. 

Enclosures: 
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'PRESIDENTIAL CLEMENCY BOARD 
THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHIUOTON, D.C. 20500 
' 
l 

August 28, 1975 

- !· 
! 

Permanent Party Camp David 

I 
Board 

I. 
1) 
2) 
3)" 
4) 
5) 
6) 

* 7) 
8} 
9) 

*10} 
11) 
12)_ 

Ralph Adams · ; 
Timothy L. Craig 
Ja,,.nes Dougovito 
John A. Everhard 
Antoinette W. Ford 
Charles E. Goodell 
James Maye 
Frederick E. Morrow 
Aida c.· O'Connor 
Lewis B. Puller 
Harry c. Riggs 
Joan Vinson 

~esday and Wednesday only 

13) General ~wis W. Walt 

Staff 
I 

' I i I i 

1) Lawrence H. Baskir, General Counsel 
2) Robert J. Horn, Executive Secretary 
3) Richard Tropp, Special Counsel 
4) William Strauss, Associate General Cow1sel 
5) Colonel \villiam Dickman, Aide to General Walt 
6) Nia Nickolas, Press Secretary 
7) James Po~le, Associate General Counsel 

. 8) Marg Harbachewski, Executive Secretary 
9) Jane M. Zani, Executive Secretary 

10) Lt. Neil Broder· 
Tuesday and Wednesday only 

10) Robert A. Y~isely, Deputy General Counsel 

Motel OUtside Camp David 

Robert Quartel 
Capt. Lee RObinson .. 

Full Party consists of 26-additional people will be going on a daily 
basis. 

*These Beard members are in wheel chairs. 

~ .. 



. September 2, 1975 

9:00 ·a.m. 
11:00 a.m. 
12:00 Noon 

1:30 p.m. 

6:30 p.m. 
7:00 p.m. 

September 3, 1975 

8:45 a.m. 
9:00 a.m. 

12:30 p.m. 
2:00 p.m. 
6:30 p.m. 
7:00 p.m. 

September 4, 1975 

8:45 a.m. 
9:00 a.m. 

12:30 p.m. 

SCHEDULE FOR CAMP DAVID 

I • 

De·part Washington, D. C. 
Arrive Camp David 
Lunch 
Conference begins 
(Presentation by staff) 
Cocktails 
Dinner 

I 
Breakfast (uritil.8:45) 
Conference begins 
(Board discussion) 
Lunch 
Conference resumes 
Cocktails 
Dinner 

Breakfast (until 8:45) 
Conference begins 
(Board review cases 
Lunch 

2:00 p.m. Conference resumes 
6:00 p.m. Cdnference ends 

(Question of dinner uncertain) 

I 



WITHDRAWAL SHEET (PRESIDENTIAL LIBRARIES) 

FORM OF CORRESPONDENTS OR TITLE DATE 
DOCUMENT 

Map Directions to Camp David, 1 page. (Attached to memo from Robert J. 8/29/1975 
Horn regarding the Camp David trip) 

F1le Locat1on: 

Charles Goodell Papers, Box 1, "Camp David Docker• SMD - 612212015 

RESTRICTION CODES 

(A) Closed by applicable Executive order governing access to national security information. 
(B) Closed by statute or by the agency which originated the document. 
(C) Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in the donor's deed of gift. 

RESTRICTION 

B 

NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMINISTRATION NA FORM 1429 (1-98) 
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OF: SENT WH 

16th: N=245 (Rel. 9/2) N=5376 

17th: N=189 
II (thru 21st) 

18th: N=356 
II 

l9th: N=401 II 

20th: N=238 II 

21st: N=:-1133 " 

N=1612 

\ 
\ 

CONFIDENTIAL STATUS REPORT OF PRESIDENTIAL PACKAGES 

AS OF: Mond., 9 I 1 4: 10 PM REPORTED BY: Leona Chazen 

SIGNED WH 

N=2403 

(thru 11th) 

• 

NOT SGD WH 

N=2973 

(12th - Z'l~J:) 

NC: N=78 

2Znd: N=457 (est.) AG 
(regd 8/27) 

23rd: .lt=473 (est.) AG 
----~ecd~St22~--~----------

--=~i~~d~BZ~~1~=~=:~ __ :: __ 
25th: N=42 (est.) LC 

!~~~;~~ P~'~ :~~~~ ~ L~ ~-- _,;--
N=1224 

Distribution: 

N•6600 
(thru 25th) 

CEG 
BK­
BH­
LC-

LB 
RT­
GH­
AG-

EST. RELEASE 
DATES OES 

NC: 9/3 

22nd: 9/3 

23rd: 9/3 

24th: 9/3 

25th: 9/4 



TYPES OF FELONS & DISPOSITIONS SUBMITTED TO WHITE HOUSE (N=44 -- 4 ci v. , 40 mil.) 

NATUREOFFELONY 

Forgery -----------------------------------------------

Forgery -----------------------------------------------

Forgery ----------------------------------------------

Forgery, assault with dangerous weapon -----------------

Forgery, interstate transportation o~ stolen securities-

Uttering a ~orged instrument ---------------------------

Uttering a ~orged instrument ---------------------------

Uttering a ~orged instrument & embezzlement by agent----

Passing a ~orged instrument & ~orgery-------------------

Transporting ~orged checks across state lines-----------

Passing bad checks--------------------------------------

Unauthorized use o~ motor vehicle across state line-----

Interstate transportation o~ stolen vehicle-------------

Attempted breaking and entering-------------------------

Breaking and entering and petty larceny-----------------

Breaking and entering with criminal intent--------------

Breaking and entering w intent to commit a misdemeanor--

Grand the~----------------------~----------------------

Grand larceny; illegal use o~ credit cards-------------­
Carnal knowledge & two counts o~ grand larceny--auto----
Receiving stolen property-------------------------------

Possession o~ a stolen automobile-----------------------

Armed robbery-------------------------------------------

Stealing a television-----------------------------------

Larceny-------------------------------------------------

Larceny and receiving stolen property-------------------

Larceny, possession-----------------~-------------------

Simple burglary--------------.---------------------------

Burglary------------------------------------------------

Burglary------------------------------------------------

Burglary------------------------------------------------

Burglary------------------------------------------------

Burglary----------------------------------------·--------

lst degree burglary-------------------------------------

2nd degree burglary------------------------------------~ 

2nd degree burglary---------------------------

NATURE OF FELONY 

SGD. 

yes 

yes 

yes 

yes 

yes 

yes 

yes 

no 

yes 

no 

yes 

yes 

no 

no 

y;es 

no 

no 

yes 

no 
no 
no 

yes 

no 

no 

yes 

yes 

no 

yes 

yes 

no 

no 

no 

yes 

yes 

no 

yes 

SGD. 

Distribution o~ marijuana and LSD-------------------------- yes 

Selling LSD------------------------------------------------ no 

Possession o~ marijuana------------------------------------ yes 

Sale o~ dangerous drugs------------------------------------ yes 

Aggravated assault----------------------------------------- yes 

Threatening injury w intent to extort---------------------- yes 

Castle rustling-------------------------------------------- no 

Dangerous ~iring o~ ~irearm-------------------------------- yes 

CASE NO. 

2312-M 

2645-M 

1946-M 

3634-M 

1265-M 

3176-M 

3260-M 

8655-M 

2373-M 

2230-M 

2120-M 

7731-M 

8981-M 

13900-M 

906-c 

9744-M 

2641-C 

14053-M 

l4o99-M 
26)1-M 
1110-M 

8570-M 

7069-M 

14792-M 

8409-M 

13927-M 

8oo8-M 

8163-M 

5413-M 

2787-C 

6027-M 

12781-M 

11116-M 

2969-M 

5956-M 

5510-M 

CASE NO. 

1564-c 

5916-M 

3768-M 

8502-M 

3053-M 

4282-M 

10458-M 

3463-M 

LIST CIV. 

7th 

lOth 

8th 

8th 

lOth 

lOth 

7th 

13th 

7th 

13th 

lOth 

lOth 

12th 

MIL. 

4 mos. 

9 mos. 

Pardon 

3 mos. 

Pardon 

3 mos. 

Pardon 

3 mos. 

Pardon 

Pardon 

6 mos. 

9 mos. 

Pardon 

13th 3 mos. 

7th 3 mos. 

13th 6 mos. 

13th Pardon 

11th 3 mos. 

13th 6 mos. 
13th 3 mos. 
15th 3 mos. 

lOth 6 mos. 

13th 10 mos. 

13th Pardon 

lOth 6 mos. 

11th Pardon 

12th Pardon 

7th Pardon 

11th 3 mos. 

15th 5 mos. 

15th 7 mos. 

13th 9 mos. 

lOth Pardon 

lOth 3 mos. 

15:tih 6 mos. 

11th Pardon 

LIST CIV. MIL. 

7th 6 mos. 

15th 6 mos. 

7th 6 mos. 

lOth Pardon 

lOth Pardon 

llth Pardon 

12th Pardon 

lOth Pardon 

·~Q__ 
Submitted b · Leona Chazen 



Burglary---------------------·------·--------------------- yes 

lst degree burglary------------------------------------- yes 

2nd degree burglary------------------------------------- no 

2nd degree burglary----------------------------- yes 

NATUREOFFELONY SGD. 

Distribution of marijuana and LSD-------------------------- yes 

Selling LSD------------------------------------------------ no 

Possession of marijuana------------------------------------ yes 

Sale of dangerous drugs------------------------------------ yes 

Aggravated assault----------------------------------------- yes 

Threatening injury w intent to extort---------------------- yes 

Castle rustling-------------------------------------------- no 

Dangerous firing of firearm-------------------------------- yes 

NOTES: 

Signed: 
Not Signed: 

N=26 
N=l8 

(Lists 7-ll) 
(Lists 12-15) 

11116-M 

2969-M 

5956-M 

5510-M 

lOth 

lOth 

l5:tih 

llth 

Pardon 

3 mos. 

6 mos. 

Pardon 

CASE NO. LIST CIV. MIL. 

1564-c 

5916-M 

3768-M 

8502-M 

3053-M 

4282-M 

10458-M 

3463-M 

Submitted by: 

7th 6 mos. 

15th 6 mos. 

7th 6 mos. 

lOth Pardon 

lOth Pardon 

llth Pardon 

12th Pardon 

lOth Pardon 

~Q__ 
Leona Chazen 

8/31/75 

AG:LC/lc 
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2. L!' G B J x prluon LJ.mc oervc~.l 

3. Lc~w A/S pc rfo1·mco, H completed satisf~ctorily 

~. Less Probntion/p:uolc time H saLisfuctorlJy 

' · Judge's sentence if less tlwn above 

,J, 3 months minimum A/S 
lusion: B~sclinc A/S 

Aggravating Circumstances 

l. Other criminal Convictions 

2. False statement to PCB 

3. Force used collaterally to A1WL, Desertion, 
Missing Movement, or Draft Evasion 

L Desertion during combat 

1· Manipulative or selfish reasons 

>. Prior refusal to fulfill A/S 

7, Probation or parole violation 

3. Hultiple Ai~OL/UA offenses 

) . AHOL/UA of extended length 

LO. Failure to report to overseas assignment 

1. UD issued for AHOL & other reasons 

~itigating Circumstances 

L. Lack of ability to understand obligations 

~. Personal or immediate family problems 

~. Mental or physical condition 

~. Employment of service to public 

), Service connected disability 

>. Extended Creditable military service 

Tours of service in war zone 

3. Personal or procedural unfairness 

}, Denial of C.O. status 

LO. Acted for conscientious reasons 

Ll. Voluntarily submitted 

L2. Mental Stress in combat 

1. 3. Volunteered for or had extended combat duty 

L4. Above avcr~~e conduc t & prof icien cy/unit 
citations 

LS. Pers onal Jccorationo for va lor 

l6 . ~lo uncl n :!11 COlnba L 
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't•: t•l Ill• 

L. :it<trllnr. l'oJnL 

~ . Ll't:tl 3 x prinon t imc scrv0d 

3. Lcsn A/S performed, if completed Hnti sfactorily 

I. LeGs Probntion/p;1role time if snlisfuctorily 

>. Judge's sentence if less than nbove 

>. 3 months minimum A/S 
lusion: Baseline A/S 

~r.1v:1ting Circumntances 

L. Other criminal Convictions 

z. False statement to PCB 

L Force used collaterally to Ah'OL, Desertion, 
Missing Movement, or Draft Evasion 

~. Desertion during combat 

>. Manipulative or selfish reasons 

J. Prior refusal to fulfill A/S 

7. Probation or parole violation 

3. Multiple AWOL/UA offenses 

~. AlVOL/UA of extended length 

10. Failure to report to overseAs assignment 

11. UD issued for A\-101 & other reasons 

Mitigating Circumstances 

1. Lack of ability to understand obligations 

2. Persona"! or immediate family problems 

3. Mental or physical condition 

4. Employment of service to public 

~. Service connected disability 

6. Extended Creditable military service 

7. Tours of service in war zone 

B. Personal or procedural unfairness 

9. Denial 6f C.O. status 

10. Acted for conscientious reasons 

11. Voluntarily submitted 

12. Mental Stress in combat 

13. Volunteered for or had extended combat duty 

14. Above nvcracc conduct & proficiency/unit 
citations 

15. Pcrnonal Jccorntionn for valor 

J6 . Houndn in combi1t 

Sunnn.1 ry 
l-.- -l l;l!;~·-1 itw ;llL<>rnar--tvc nerv1ce 

A111 n t t ll 1 ' 1111 1 I I I 
' I J' , lf' l l' . 1(1 I ) ' . 1111!1', t'l f'l' l llll:i l ,l li ('t':l 

-·--



---------··-----------·· ·--

Bc~;l add rc:.;n: --------
( includ G 

:!.)p cu<Je) 

c the J" ;1 t1 ( h: c s s ( i [ 1 i s l c d ) : ----------------------------------(iDcluc.le zip coclc) 

Best telephone number (with i"rca code): _____________ .....;,.-----:----

Other telephone nmnbe~·s (if any--wilh area code}: _______________ _ 

(ic.lcr.Lify} 

Attorney (if any): 

Law 1.-;-inn n<lrnc (if any ): ____________ ·--------

Atio ::: :ne!y address. (if any): _____ _ 
(inchlJ.::~ ;,o;ip code} 

Branch of Service If lvii l.i ta ry) 
-------------·----------------------~------

Distri c t Co· .. nt of Conviction ( If Civilian) --------------------------------
Date of Conviction 

Is applic<lnt nov/ on pz...role .or proba tion? 
I ) 

If S0 1 i>,ive name and adc1rt!SS of supervi so r ------------------------

If a S c n:\lor or Congrcs~n11J.n i ~. lobe it~form c cl of di~;po~:i~ion or C:;)SC, ~~iv~ 
tl<ll11C and <.rcldr~ss. 

------
------- ----------- ------·-------

l'.U.l):_. ;;. 

----·--- -------------·--- ·-·---. 
----·-------··---- ----------···-·- -·-------···--

_ ..... ·r--------·----...._-.-----·-· .. --------------___ ,.... . ..:,. ______ _ 
·------------· ---- ·---------~---------·-·---. --·----~-------....... -- -------
-----------·---- .. __ ·------·--'-----·--·--------... --------- ··--~.----- --·..;----- .. 
.,__. ______ _ _ 4' _ _ _____ .,. ........... . . -~--.. --... ---------·-·--·-···-·----··--------·--·~--------··- .... . -- ~ 

----· ....... _ ··--· ---- -·- ......... ·-· ---·· ·-.... - ... .. . - ·-·-~- ·------- -- --· .. ·--- -----~ .. ·--· ...... . _______ ._. .... ._ .... ---.. . - - ... ---· . -·· 




